#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yuri Vladimirovich Osipchuk	11/18/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOLECULAR DEVICES, INC.
Street Address:	1311 Orleans Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12937233

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)669-0920

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-663-1100

Email: lervin@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: Denise Bergins/WAVSIP

Address Line 1: 500 12th Street
Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MDSSP013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denise Bergin

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=MDSSP013\_Assignment\_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025514 FRAME: 0069 CH \$40.00 1293

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

## **VIBRATION CONTROL IN SCANNERS**